ROSEMARIE REFUNCION, with postal address at Camella 
Homes-Dasmariñas Blk. 11 Lot 21. Brgy. Salawag, Dasmariñas 
City, Cavite and Sitio San Roque, San Antonio Valley 12, Sucat 
Rd., Parañaque City and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged 
debt which as of May 31,2021 amounts to FIVE HUNDRED 
FORTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY 
PESOS & 60/100 (Php545,830.60), exclusive of all legal fees 
and expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the un-
dersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on December 2, 

2021 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter in the 
Court Room of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court, Ground Floor,